507776706 03/02/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7823834

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|-------------|----------------|--|
| KYLE HICKEY | 12/01/2020 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ARTISAN VEHICLE SYSTEMS, INC. | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 742 PANCHO ROAD | | |
| City: | CAMARILLO | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 93012 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 18176835 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3013659040

Email: mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC
Address Line 1: 656 QUINCE ORCHARD ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 660

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 123-1119 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PATRICIA E. HONG |
| SIGNATURE: | /Patricia E. Hong/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/02/2023 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=2023-03-01_123-1119_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062853 FRAME: 0072

507776706

Attorney Docket: 123-1110 Ref: P15496ARUS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kyle Hickey, a resident of Moorpark, CA, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY CONNECTING AND DISCONNECTING BATTERIES FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLES

| for which an a | the Declarat said applica September 3 (if applicable said applical | Letters Patent of the ion for said application to said application tion having been filed; 2020 and accorded; it is to having been filed ad Application No. | in executed or led in the U ind Serial Num under the Pa | n even date nited States ber <u>17/033.9</u> tent Coopera | herewith; 3 Patent a 71 ation Treaty | , and was amo | ended on |
|---|--|---|--|---|---|---|--|
| WHER | EAS, | Artisan Vehicle Sy | | | | | immunit |
| e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e | | 2385 Pleasant Vali Camarillo, CA 930 | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | *************************************** | | | |
| | | Camaniio, CA 930 | 16 | | | | |
| granted thereform NOW assign, and to exclusive right any and all Lead and in any and thereof; AND so proper officer of AND so assigned and | or; THEREFORI ransfer unto to the invenenters Patent d all foreign of aid Assignor or agency of aid Assignor | and to any Letters Pa E, for good and valuate the Assignee, its of the state of the | uable conside successors, I said application therefor in the any and all ests the Commall said Letters that I/We | eration the / egal represon, and the e the United divisions, re nissioner of l s Patent to s have full rig | Assignor by entatives a entire right, States and issues, cor Patents and ald Assignent to conve | y these present assigns, title and interits territorial attinuations and Trademarks es; y the entire in | ents do sell, the full and est in and to possessions d extensions or any other terest herein |
| me/us respecti lawful docume administrative | ing said inver ents and ma proceeding a | agrees to communic ntion, to execute all d ake all rightful oaths and generally do evel Inited States or any fo | livisional, cont relating to rything possib | inuation, reinuation, reinuation, reinuation, reinuation, reinuation, reinuation, reinuation, reinuation, reinu Sinuation, reinuation, rei | ssue and fo on, and to said Assig | reign applicat testify in an nee to obtain | tions, sign all y judicial or and enforce |
| | IN WITH | IESS WHEREOF, I/V | Ve have here: | unto set my/o | our hand ar | nd seal. | |
| Date: <u>/</u> 2/ | 1/20 | | Signature Name: | : : | | / / | |

Page 1 of 1